10-27-2010

RECORDA'



ENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recor-Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached copy of an original document.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Luc Gingras

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

Andritz Inc.

Street Address:

One Namic Place

City, State, ZIP:

Glens Falls, New York 12801

Country:

U.S.A.

State of Incorporation: Delaware

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: October 19, 2004

- 4. This document is an assignment of Application No. 11/985,702 filed November 16, 2007, which is a Divisional of Application No. 10/888,135, filed July 8, 2004 and issued on November 27, 2007 under U.S. Patent No. 7,300,540.
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

L. James Ristas Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP 750 Main Street Hartford, CT 06103-2721

- 6. Total number of applications involved: 1
- 7. Total fee enclosed: \$40.00. If this amount is incorrect, please charge or credit the difference to Deposit Account No. 16-2563.
- 8. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Three (3)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the enclosed copy is a true copy of the original.

Ristas, Reg. No. 28,663

Date: October 4, 2010

Attorney's Docket No. ANDRPR/397/US in the second rate stelling the as her construction to

PATENT

REEL: 025192 FRAME: 0946

Attorney Docket: ANDRPR/387/US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Marc J. Sabourin and Luc Gingras, respectively residing at 8700 Crenshaw Lane, Huber Heights, Ohio 45424, and 3330 Fir Ridge Road, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035 have invented new and useful improvements in

ENERGY EFFICIENT TMP REFINING OF DESTRUCTURED CHIPS

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was filed on the 8th day of July 2004 under Serial No. 10/888,135; and

WHEREAS, Andritz Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 13 Pruyn's Island Drive, Glens Falls, New York 12801, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One (1) Dollar to us in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Marc J. Sabourin and Luc Gingras, sell, assign and transfer to Andritz Inc., its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon in the United States and in all countries foreign thereto, together with said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed on said improvements in the United States or any other country; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its and their sole use and behoof; and we do hereby further assign to the Assignee the right to file applications for patent in all countries on said improvements and all rights of priority resulting from any application for Letters Patent filed on said improvements.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent of the United States on said improvements to the Assignee.

We further covenant and agree that when requested by the Assignee, and without further consideration, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, we will, for any and all countries, execute and deliver all applications for patent on said improvements, execute all lawful oaths and other papers, supply to the Assignee all facts and evidence known to us relating to said improvements and the history and development thereof, testify in all interferences, suits, and other legal proceedings, and generally do everything rightful which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting the title to said improvements in the Assignee.

1

We further covenant that we have the lawful right to assign the interest in said improvements in the manner and form as herein expressed and that the interests herein conveyed are free from prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance whatsoever.

Date	Marc J. Sabourin	
	Witness	_
	Witness	

Date 10/19/04

Luc Gingras

Witness

Witness



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 07, 2010

PTAS



103608492A

L. JAMES RISTAS ALIX, YALE & RISTAS, LLP 750 MAIN STREET HARTFORD, CT 06103-2721

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/06/2010

REEL/FRAME: 025104/0001

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: ANDRPR/397/US

ASSIGNOR:

GINGRAS, LUC

DOC DATE: 10/19/2004

ASSIGNEE:

ANDRITZ INC.

ONE NAMIC PLACE

GLENS FALLS, NEW YORK 12801

SERIAL NUMBER: (10888135) PATENT NUMBER: 7300540

11/985, 702 FILING DATE: 07/08/2004 ISSUE DATE: (11/27/2007)

11/16/2007

TITLE: ENERGY EFFICIENT TMP REFINING OF DESTRUCTURED CHIPS)?

Method of Refining Destructured Chips

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

REEL: 025192 FRAME: 0950

025104/0001 PAGE 2

SHAREILL COLES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION



103608492 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS UNLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached copy of an original document.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Luc Gingras

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

Andritz Inc.

Street Address:

One Namic Place

City, State, ZIP:

Glens Falls, New York 12801

Country:

II S A

State of Incorporation: Delaware

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: October 19, 2004

- 4. This document is an assignment of Application No. 11/985,702 filed November 16, 2007, which is a Divisional of Application No. 10/888,135, filed July 8, 2004 and issued on November 27, 2007 under U.S. Patent No. 7,300,540.
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

L. James Ristas Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP 750 Main Street Hartford, CT 06103-2721

- 6. Total number of applications involved: 1
- 7. Total fee enclosed: \$40.00. If this amount is incorrect, please charge or credit the difference to Deposit Account No. 16-2563.
- 8. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Three (3)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the enclosed copy is a true copy of the original.

.. James Ristas, Reg. No. 28,663

Date: October 4, 2010

Attorney's Docket No. ANDRPR/397/US

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re patent application of Marc J. Sabourin et al.

Patent Application No.: 11/985,702

Filing Date: November 16, 2007

For: Method of Refining Destructured Chips

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENTS

The enclosed Exhibit 1 is a Notice of Recordation received by the undersigned on October 12, 2010, which erroneously identifies the assigned property as Serial Number 10/888,135 (Patent Number 7300540) whereas the Recordation Form Cover Sheet dated October 4, 2010 (copy enclosed as Exhibit 2) specifically states in paragraph 4. that "This document is an assignment of Application No. 11/985,702 filed November 16, 2007 . . . ". Moreover, the yellow highlighting in Exhibit 2 was in the original paper as filed and as returned to the undersigned with the erroneous Notice of Recordation.

On October 4, 2010 the undersigned submitted two Recordation Form Cover Sheets, one to record the assignment from inventor Luc Gengras (per Exhibit 2) and the other to record the assignment of the same property from coinventor Marc Sabourin (enclosed Exhibit 3).

The enclosed print out (Exhibit 4) from the USPTO's "Assignments on the Web" shows that both of the assignments as submitted in Exhibits 2 and 3, were erroneously recorded against U.S. Pat. No. 7,300,540 instead of U.S. App. No. 11/985,702.

The undersigned also notes that although the Notice of Recordation (Exhibit 1) was received for the submittal per Exhibit 2, no Notice of Recordation was received for the submittal per Exhibit 3 (even though the assignments form both inventors are shown in Exhibit 4).

This is a request for the following corrections:

- 1. Record Exhibit 2 against App. No. 11/985,702
- 2. Record Exhibit 3 against App. No. 11/985,702
- 3. Issue a Notice of Recordation for item 1;
- 4. Issue a Notice of Recordation for item 2.
- 5. Void the entries identified as "Assignment: 3 and Assignment: 4" (recorded 10/06/2010) in the USPTO's Assignment database so Exhibit 4 is corrected.

1

The recordation fees were previously paid, so no additional fee is due.

Respectfully submitted,

Ву

L James Ristas

Registration No. 28,663 Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP Attorney for Applicant

Date: October 25, 2010

750 Main Street

Hartford, CT 06103-2721

(860) 527-9211

Our Ref: ANDRPR/397/US

LJR/io

G:\AYR saved docs\Filing Docs\Andrpr\andrpr397us\andrpr397usRecordalCorrection-102510.doc

4 - 4 - 2 - 4

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET -- PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached copy of an original document.

Name of conveying party(ies):

Marc J. Sabourin

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

Andritz Inc.

Street Address:

One Namic Place

City, State, ZIP:

Glens Falls, New York 12801

Country:

U.S.A.

State of Incorporation: Delaware

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: October 19, 2004

- 4. This document is an assignment of Application No. 11/985,702 filed November 16, 2007, which is a Divisional of Application No. 10/888,135, filed July 8, 2004 and issued on November 27, 2007 under U.S. Patent No. 7,300,540.
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

L. James Ristas Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP 750 Main Street Hartford, CT 06103-2721

- 6. Total number of applications involved: 1
- 7. Total fee enclosed: \$40.00. If this amount is incorrect, please charge or credit the difference to Deposit Account No. 16-2563.
- 8. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Three (3)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the enclosed copy is a true copy of the original.

James Ristas, Reg. No. 28,663

Date: October 4, 2010

Attorney's Docket No. ANDRPR/397/US

And the state of any No. 4 April 1990 to the part of the late of the state of the sta

Attorney Docket: ANDRPR/387/US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we. Marc J. Sabourin and Luc Gingras, respectively residing at 8700 Crenshaw Lane, Huber Heights, Ohio 45424, and 3330 Fir Ridge Road, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035 have invented new and useful improvements in

ENERGY EFFICIENT TMP REFINING OF DESTRUCTURED CHIPS

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was filed on the 8th day of July 2004 under Serial No. 10/888,135; and

WHEREAS, Andritz Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 13 Pruyn's Island Drive, Glens Falls, New York 12801, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One (1) Dollar to us in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Marc J. Sabourin and Luc Gingras, sell, assign and transfer to Andritz Inc., its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon in the United States and in all countries foreign thereto, together with said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed on said improvements in the United States or any other country; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its and their sole use and behoof; and we do hereby further assign to the Assignee the right to file applications for patent in all countries on said improvements and all rights of priority resulting from any application for Letters Patent filed on said improvements.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent of the United States on said improvements to the Assignee.

We further covenant and agree that when requested by the Assignee, and without further consideration, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, we will, for any and all countries, execute and deliver all applications for patent on said improvements, execute all lawful oaths and other papers, supply to the Assignee all facts and evidence known to us relating to said improvements and the history and development thereof, testify in all interferences, suits, and other legal proceedings, and generally do everything rightful which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting the title to said improvements in the Assignee.

1

We further covenant that we have the lar improvements in the manner and form as herein conveyed are free from prior assignment, encumbrance whatsoever.	expressed and that the interests herein
Date <u>Oc+19,2004</u>	Marc J. Sabourin Lucy C. Deglineller
	Witness Witness
	Witness
Date	Luc Gingras
	Witness

Witness



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title

NOTE: Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Total Assignments: 4

Patent #: 7300540 Publication #: 20060006264

Pub Dt: 01/12/2006

Issue Dt: 11/27/2007

Application #: 10888135

Filing Dt: 07/08/2004

Inventors: Marc J. Sabourin, Luc Gingras

Title: ENERGY EFFICIENT TMP REFINING OF DESTRUCTURED CHIPS

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 015958/0278

Recorded: 11/08/2004

Pages: 3

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: GINGRAS, LUC

Exec Dt: 10/19/2004

Exec Dt: 10/19/2004

Exec Dt: 10/19/2004

Assignee: ANDRITZ INC.

13 PRUYN'S ISLAND DRIVE GLENS FALLS, NEW YORK 12801

Correspondent: ALIX, YALE & RISTAS, LLP

L. JAMES RISTAS

750 MAIN STREET

HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-2721

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 015958/0287

Recorded: 11/08/2004

Pages: 3

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: SABOURIN, MARC J.

Assignee: ANDRITZ INC.

13 PRUYN'S ISLAND DRIVE GLENS FALLS, NEW YORK 12801

Correspondent: ALIX, YALE & RISTAS, LLP

L. JAMES RISTAS 750 MAIN STREET

HARTFORD, CT 06103-2721

Assignment: 3

Reel/Frame: 025104/0001

Recorded: 10/06/2010

Pages: 3

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: GINGRAS, LUC

Assignee: ANDRITZ INC. ONE NAMIC PLACE

GLENS FALLS, NEW YORK 12801

Correspondent: L. JAMES RISTAS

ALIX, YALE & RISTAS, LLP

750 MAIN STREET

RECORDED: 10/22/2010

HARTFORD, CT 06103-2721

Assignment: 4

Reel/Frame: 025161/0224

Recorded: 10/06/2010

Pages: 3

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=pat&pat=7300540

10/25/2010

PATENT: 20, 2010

1 REEL: 025192 FRAME: 0961